Supplemental Material
Table S1. ICD-10-CM and ICD-10-PCS Codes to Identify Diagnoses, Comorbidities, Procedures, and Outcomes.
Diagnosis/ Procedure ICD-10 Codes
Cardiogenic shock R57.0
Cardiogenic shock after cardiotomy T8111XA
VA-ECMO 5A15223, 5A1522G, 5A1522F
Intra-aortic balloon pump 5A02110, 5A02210
Impella 5A0221D

03703ZZ, 03Q13ZZ, 037134Z, 03713ZZ, 03C13ZZ, 027, 0270, 0270046, 027004Z,
02700D6, 02700DZ, 02700T6, 02700TZ, 02700Z6, 02700ZZ, 0270346, 027034Z,
02703D6, 02703DZ, 02703T6, 02703TZ, 02703Z6, 02703ZZ, 0270446, 027044Z,
02704D6, 02704DZ, 02704T6, 02704TZ, 02704Z6, 02704ZZ, 0271, 0271046,
027104Z, 02710D6, 02710DZ, 02710T6, 02710TZ, 02710Z6, 02710ZZ, 0271346,
027134Z, 02713D6, 02713DZ, 02713T6, 02713TZ, 02713Z6, 02713ZZ, 0271446,
027144Z, 02714D6, 02714DZ, 02714T6, 02714TZ, 02714Z6, 02714ZZ, 0272,
0272046, 027204Z, 02720D6, 02720DZ, 02720T6, 02720TZ, 02720Z6, 02720ZZ,
0272346, 027234Z, 02723D6, 02723DZ, 02723T6, 02723TZ, 02723Z6, 02723ZZ,
0272446, 027244Z, 02724D6, 02724DZ, 02724T6, 02724TZ, 02724Z6, 02724ZZ,
0273, 0273046, 027304Z, 02730D6, 02730DZ, 02730T6, 02730TZ, 02730Z6,
02730ZZ, 0273346, 027334Z, 02733D6, 02733DZ, 02733T6, 02733TZ, 02733Z6,
02733ZZ, 0273446, 027344Z, 02734D6, 02734DZ, 02734T6, 02734TZ, 02734Z6,
02734ZZ, 02C, 02C0, 02C03ZZ, 02C04ZZ, 02C13ZZ, 02C14ZZ, 02C23ZZ,
02C24ZZ, 02C33ZZ, 02C34ZZ
Coronary artery bypass graft surgery 0210093, 02100A3, 02100J3, 02100K3, 02100Z3, 0210493, 02104A3, 02104J3,
02104K3, 02104Z3, 021008W, 021009W, 02100AW, 02100JW, 02100KW,
021049W, 02104AW, 02104JW, 02104KW, 021108W, 021109W, 02110AW,
02110JW, 02110KW, 021149W, 02114AW, 02114JW, 02114KW, 021208W,
021209W, 02120AW, 02120JW, 02120KW, 021249W, 02124AW, 02124JW,
02124KW, 021308W, 021309W, 02130AW, 02130JW, 02130KW, 021349W,
02134AW, 02134JW, 02134KW, 0210088, 0210098, 0210099, 021009C, 02100A8,
02100A9, 02100AC, 02100J8, 02100J9, 02100JC, 02100K8, 02100K9, 02100KC,
02100Z8, 02100Z9, 02100ZC, 0210498, 0210499, 021049C, 02104A8, 02104A9,
02104AC, 02104J8, 02104J9, 02104JC, 02104K8, 02104K9, 02104KC, 02104Z8,
02104Z9, 02104ZC, 0211088, 0211089, 021108C, 0211098, 0211099, 021109C,
02110A8, 02110A9, 02110AC, 02110J8, 02110J9, 02110JC, 02110K8, 02110K9,
02110KC, 02110Z8, 02110Z9, 02110ZC, 0211498, 0211499, 021149C,  02114A8,
02114A9, 02114AC, 02114J8, 02114J9, 02114JC, 02114K8, 02114K9, 02114KC,
02114Z8, 02114Z9, 02114ZC, 021209C, 02120AC, 02120JC, 02120KC, 02120ZC,
021249C, 02124AC, 02124JC, 02124KC, 02124ZC, 021309C, 02130AC,  02130JC,
02130KC, 02130ZC, 021349C, 02134AC, 02134JC, 02134KC, 02134ZC, 021008F,
021009F, 02100AF, 02100JF, 02100KF, 02100ZF, 021049F, 02104AF, 02104JF,
02104KF, 02104ZF, 0210083, 0210093, 02100A3, 02100J3, 02100K3, 02100Z3,
0210493, 02104A3, 02104J3, 02104K3, 02104Z3, 0210089, 021008C, 0210444,
0210483, 0210488, 0210489, 021048C, 021048F, 021048W, 02104D4, 0211083,
021108F, 0211093, 0211098, 021109F, 02110A3, 02110J3, 02110JF, 02110JW,
02110K3, 02110KF, 02110Z3, 02110ZF, 0211444, 0211483, 0211488, 0211489,
021148C, 021148F, 021148W, 0211493, 021149F, 02114A3, 02114AF, 02114D4,
02114J3, 02114JF, 02114KF, 02114Z3, 02114ZF, 0212083, 0212088, 0212089,
021208C, 021208F, 0212093, 0212098, 0212099, 021209F, 02120A3, 02120A8,
02120A9, 02120AC, 02120AF, 02120J3, 02120J8, 02120J9, 02120JF, 02120K3,
02120K8, 02120K9, 02120KF, 02120Z3, 02120Z8, 02120Z9, 02120ZF, 0212444,
0212483, 0212488, 0212489, 021248C, 021248F, 021248W, 0212493, 0212498,
0212499, 021249F, 02124A3, 02124A8, 02124A9, 02124AF, 02124D4, 02124J3,
02124J8, 02124J9, 02124JF, 02124K3, 02124K8, 02124K9, 02124KF, 02124Z3,
02124Z8, 02124Z9, 02124ZF, 0213083, 0213088, 0213089, 021308C, 021308F,
0213093, 0213098, 0213099, 021309F, 02130A3, 02130A8, 02130A9, 02130AF,
02130J3, 02130J8, 02130J9, 02130JF, 02130K3, 02130K8, 02130K9, 02130KF,
02130Z3, 02130Z8, 02130Z9, 02130ZF, 0213444, 0213483, 0213488, 0213489,
021348C, 021348F, 021348W, 0213493, 0213498, 0213499, 021349F, 02134A3,
02134A8, 02134A9, 02134AF, 02134D4, 02134J3, 02134J8, 02134J9, 02134JF,
02134K3, 02134K8, 02134K9, 02134KF, 02134Z3, 02134Z8, 02134Z9, 02134ZF
Pulmonary artery catheterization 02HP30Z, 02HP32Z, 02HQ30Z, 02HQ32Z, 02HR30Z, 02HR32Z,
4A0239Z, 4A023N6, 4A023N8, 4A03353, 4A033B3, 4A1239Z,
4A13353, 4A133B3
Left ventricular assist device 02HA0QZ